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Kake Tribal Fuel deployed sorbent boom in the ditch down gradient from the fuel facility after gasoline and 
sheen was noted outside the secondary containment area. Kake Tribal Fuel is investigating the apparent 
secondary containment breach.  
 
RESOURCES AFFECTED: There have been no reports of impacts to wildlife. No sheen or product has been 
reported in Keku Strait.  

 
FUTURE PLANS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Kake Tribal Fuel will continue investigating the path of the 
contamination found in the ditch outside the secondary containment area and will recover product where 
possible to limit the spread of contamination.  Spill responders will finish removing the fuel and water mixture 
from the secondary containment area.  The soil within the secondary containment will be assessed for 
contamination and if necessary removed for disposal.  
 
WEATHER: Today: Rain with rain heavy at times; highs around 45°F; southeast winds 10 to 20mph. Tomorrow: 
Mostly cloudy with a chance of rain; highs around 43°F; southeast winds 10 to 15mph. 

 
UNIFIED COMMAND AND PERSONNEL: 
Incident Commander: Renee Kadake, Kake Tribal Fuel Co.   
  SOSC:  Sarah Moore, ADEC 
  Field Responder:  Cheyenne Sanchez, ADEC 
 
TIME/DATE OF THE NEXT REPORT DISTRIBUTION: As this situation warrants.  
 

 

 

View of tank #6 in the Kake Tribal Fuel tank farm, Kake, Alaska.  (Photo/ADEC) 

 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:  Sarah Moore, ADEC at (907) 465‐5239   
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AGENCY/STAKEHOLDER NOTIFICATION LIST: This situation report was distributed to the agencies listed on the 
standard distribution list, which includes the governor’s office, Senator Begich’s office, State Emergency 
Operations Center, U.S. Department of the Interior, National Marine Fisheries Service, U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, and other state agencies.  This situation report was also distributed to the following agencies and 
stakeholders: 
 

AGENCY / 
STAKEHOLDER 

NAME SENT VIA ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TELEPHONE FAX 

Kake Tribal Fuel Co Renee Kadake Email renee.kadake@kaketribalfuel.com   

Senate Q Senator Bert Stedman Email senator.bert.stedman@akleg.gov 465-3873 465-3922 
Senate P Senator Dennis Egan Email senator.dennis.egan@akleg.gov 465-4947 465-2108 

House Dist. 34 Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins Email 
representative.jonathan.kreiss-
tomkins@akleg.gov 

747-4665  

House Dist. 32 
Representative Sam Kito 
III 

Email representative.sam.kito.III@akleg.gov 465-4766 465-4748 

Organized Village of 
Kake 

CasimeroAceveda, Jr. Fax  785-6471  785-4902 

Petersburg Indian 
Assoc. 

Ronelle Beardslee Fax piageneral@gci.net 772-3636 772-3637 

City of Kake Henrich Kadake, Sr. E-mail citymanager@cityofkake.org 785-3804 785-4815 

City of Petersburg Stephen Giesbrecht E-mail sgiesbrecht@petersburgak.gov 772-4519 772-3759 

USCG (Sector JNU) Capt. Shannan Greene Email Shannan.D.Greene@uscg.mil 463-2836  

USCG (Sector JNU) Cdr. Patrick Hilbert Email patrick.m.hilbert@uscg.mil 463-2452  

USCG (Sector JNU) Cdr. Marc Burd Email marc.a.burd@uscg.mil 463-2475  

USCG (Sector JNU) LT Mickey Sanders Email Mickey.D.Sanders@uscg.mil 463-2835  

USCG (Sector JNU) MST1 Jeff Crews Email Jeffry.L.Crews@uscg.mil 463-2861  

US EPA Bob Whittier Fax/Email Whittier.robert@epa.gov 271-3616 271-3424 
USFS – Tongass Env. 
Engineer 

Michele Marie Parker Email mmparker@fs.fed.us 518-1079 772-5896 

USFS - Petersburg R.D. Jason Anderson Email jasonanderson@fs.fed.us 772-5900 772-5995 

 


